June 3, 2013

Ms. Karel Detterman Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Site Conceptual Model and Data Gap Work Plan City of Alameda Maintenance Services Facility - Fuel Leak Case No. RO0003011 and Geo Tracker Global ID T010000001614 1616 Fortmann Way Alameda, California AMEC Project No. OD13164610

Dear Ms. Detterman:

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure (AMEC) is providing the *Site Conceptual Model and Data Gap Work Plan* for your review. This work plan was prepared to fulfill the requirements of the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health requests of October 12, 2012 and May 8, 2013.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the work plan are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Yours very truly,

Jesse Barajas City of Alameda Public Works Department

RECEIVED

By Alameda County Environmental Health at 1:20 pm, Jun 12, 2013



June 3, 2013

Project OD13164610

Ms. Karel Detterman Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502

Subject Site Conceptual Model and Data Gap Work Plan City of Alameda Maintenance Services Facility - Fuel Leak Case No. RO0003011 and Geo Tracker Global ID T010000001614 1616 Fortmann Way Alameda, California

Dear Ms. Detterman:

On behalf of the City of Alameda Public Works Department (the City), AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (AMEC) has prepared this Site Conceptual Model (SCM) and Data Gap Work Plan for the City of Alameda Maintenance Services facility located at 1616 Fortmann Way in Alameda, California (the Site; Figure 1). This request was detailed in the Alameda County Environmental Health Department's letter to the City dated October 12, 2012 and in your May 8, 2013 e-mail request to the City. This letter presents the current SCM, identifies data gaps and presents the plan for addressing the identified data gaps.

BACKGROUND

On March 5, 2009, the City experienced an overfill of an onsite diesel tank. It was estimated that approximately 200 gallons of diesel spilled to the asphalt and cement surface from an overfill pipe that emanated from the Maintenance Building Roof. The City subsequently contacted NRC Environmental Services (NRC) to respond to the incident and under the direction of the City; NRC staff decontaminated the building roof, gutters, and sides and cleaned out sumps, street sidewalks, gutters, and the City's fueling distribution area and equipment parking lot. Based on inspections completed by NRC during the cleanup, no diesel made it to the storm drains and based on the volume of fluids collected during the cleanup process, it was determined that entire quantity of the released diesel fuel was captured. The NRC Environmental Spill Report and cleanup and disposal documentation was provided to the County in a letter dated November 19, 2012 and is also included as Appendix A.

SCOPE OF WORK

Site Conceptual Model

The SCM was developed to describe AMEC's current understanding of the Site conditions and was used to compile, integrate, and interpret available relevant site information and environmental data that will be necessary to meet the following objectives: document historical

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. 1465 North McDowell Boulevard, Suite 200 Petaluma, California 94954 USA Tel (707) 793-3800 Fax (707) 793-3900 amec.com



operations at the Site, identify potential source areas, provide a summary of hydrogeologic conditions, assess transport mechanisms, evaluate exposure pathways and receptors, and identify data gaps.

Site Information and Historical Operations

The site serves as the City of Alameda's Public Works Maintenance Yard which maintains several underground storage tanks. With the exception of the March 5, 2009 surface release, no other releases have occurred at the facility and there are no prior investigation activities.

Nature and Extent of Contamination

As discussed above, the City experienced an overfill of an onsite diesel tank in March 2009. It was estimated that approximately 200 gallons of diesel spilled to the asphalt and cement surface. The release emanated from the overfill pipe located on the Maintenance Building roof. The released fuel then spilled down the building roof, gutters, and sides before flowing to the City's fueling distribution area and equipment parking lot, and street sidewalks and gutters. As detailed on Figure 2, the release impacted two surface areas; one rectangular area measuring approximately 200 feet long by 40 feet long on the south side of the building and a second irregular shaped area (approximately 80 feet long by 50 feet wide) on the north side of the building. The surface in both spill areas consisted of a combination of asphalt and cement; the spill did not impact bare soil.

Site Geology and Hydrogeology

No previous subsurface investigations have been conducted at the Site; therefore, Site specific geology and hydrogeology is not available and the ensuing discussion is based on review of hydrogeologic information for nearby sites that was acquired from Geotracker and is expected to be similar to subsurface site conditions.

The lithology beneath the Site is expected to be underlain by sandy clay to depths between four and six feet below ground surface (bgs). Silty sand and sand with interspersed clay layers are expected to be present below the sandy clay unit. Based on review of local hydrogeologic information, groundwater is expected to be encountered at depths between three and six feet and potentially may be under hydraulic head. Groundwater flow direction is expected to be west-northwest.

Potential Receptors and Risks and Assessment of Transport Mechanisms

The primary transport mechanism/pathway for the diesel release was through cracks and joints in the surrounding asphalt and cement surface and its potential to infiltrate to underlying soil and groundwater. It is AMEC's opinion that based on the rapid response for the cleanup, the limited volume of the release, and the moderate to good condition of the asphalt and cement surface, that little if any infiltration to the subsurface occurred.



Based on present Site conditions and land uses, the potential petroleum hydrocarbon exposure pathways that may lead to a health risk include ingestion of and dermal contact with soil during soil disturbance activities and potential inhalation of vapor from diesel volatilizing from the soil. Because no soil is exposed at the Site, the potential for dermal contact is considered unlikely. Although the maintenance building is adjacent to the spill area, indoor air is not considered a concern due to the non-volatile nature of diesel fuel and the limited duration of the release which minimized migration of the release through the asphalt/cement surface to the underlying soil.

Based on the existing site use, a commercial/industrial worker is the only potential receptor. There are no surface water bodies located immediately adjacent to the Site and no known domestic or municipal supply wells are located on the Site. The nearest surface water body is the Oakland Inner Harbor approximately 400 feet west of the Site (Figure 1).

An evaluation of petroleum hydrocarbons concentrations with their respective preliminary remediation goals (PRGs) or screening levels has not been completed because investigation activities have not been completed for the release area. Upon completion of the investigation activities discussed below, diesel concentrations will be compared against the Environmental Screening Level (ESL) for total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd) developed by the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board. A PRG for TPHd has not been developed.

Based on the Sites' location relative to the Oakland Inner Harbor, groundwater at the Site appears to be of no beneficial use due to high total dissolved solids that are characteristic of groundwater in the Site vicinity and low production. Further, the absence of agriculture or heavy industry in the vicinity of the Site, as well as the availability of municipal water, negates the need for Site groundwater for beneficial use.

Data Gaps

Previous investigations relative to the surface release have not been conducted. Therefore, the data gap is the lack of site specific subsurface geology/hydrologic information or soil chemical information relative to the presence of a release below the cement and asphalt surface. AMEC will conduct a shallow soil investigation to determine if the spill impacted soil below the asphalt and cement surfaces. The proposed investigation to address this data gap is presented below.

Data Gap Work Plan

Based on previous site cleanup work and the extent of the surface spill, AMEC recommends the installation of soil borings in the spill areas. Soil samples will be collected from the soil borings to determine if the spill impacted soil below the asphalt and cement surfaces. If results indicate the release has impacted soil, AMEC will assess the magnitude of the release and evaluate whether additional characterization or cleanup is warranted.



Task 1 – Pre-field Activities

AMEC will prepare a site specific Health and Safety Plan (HASP) for the work proposed at the site in accordance with the requirements of the State of California General Industry Safety Order 5192 and Title 29 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1910.120 (29 CFR 1910.120). A copy of the health and safety plan will be kept onsite during field activities. The HASP will detail the work to be performed, safety precautions, emergency response procedures, nearest hospital information, and onsite personnel responsible for managing emergency situations.

AMEC will obtain the appropriate boring permit from the Alameda County Public Works Agency (County) and schedule a C-57 licensed drilling contractor to install the boreholes. Underground Service Alert will be contacted at least 48 hours prior to the commencement of drilling activities, as required by law. AMEC will also contract a professional utility locating service to attempt to identify the location of underground utilities in the vicinity of proposed boring locations. If the planned location of a borehole is within the 5-feet of an identified underground utility, the borehole location will be relocated in the field.

Task 2 - Exploratory Borings

The purpose of the field activities is to investigate soil quality in the area of the spill to identify whether soil was impacted by the spill. It will also evaluate the potential depth of impact to five feet bgs. At this time, AMEC proposes to advance up to 12 borings to five feet bgs to collect discrete soil samples at the locations shown in Figure 2. AMEC's proposed sampling program is based on the location of the spill and the anticipated maximum depth the release could have permeated through the asphalt or joints/cracks in the cement and asphalt before it was cleaned up. The boring locations will be focused on cracks/joints in the asphalt and cement surface.

AMEC will contract with a California licensed (C-57) driller to operate a truck-mounted GeoProbe direct push rig to advance boreholes. Soil cores will be obtained using a macrocore core barrel sampler which is approximately 4 feet long and 2-inches in diameter. The core barrel sampler contains a plastic liner that retains a relatively undisturbed soil core from which soil samples are collected. AMEC proposes to submit two soil samples for laboratory analysis from each borehole. One soil sample will be collected at an approximate depth of two feet bgs (to correspond with the first encountered soil below the asphalt/cement baserock) and a second sample will be collected at five feet bgs. The soil samples submitted for laboratory analyses will be field screened using a photo ionization device (PID) or similar device and physical indications of contamination, if present will be noted.

Each borehole will be continuously cored; and soil cores will be logged for lithology in accordance with the Unified Soil Classification System; at a minimum, soil feature such as, grain size distribution, soil color relative moisture content, competency, and other observable distinguishing characteristics (for example: color changes, debris, rootlets, or odor) will be recorded on field logs. Several samples will be selected from each borehole and placed into a sealed plastic bag for field screening using a PID to check for the presence of volatile organic



vapors that may collect in the headspace of the bag. Field observations will be entered into a field notebook or on a borehole-log sheet.

The selected soil core interval identified for laboratory analysis, will be cut from each plastic liner, sealed with Teflon tape and plastic end caps, labeled with identifying information, and stored in a chilled ice-chest for transportation to the laboratory. Soil samples will be recorded onto a chain-of-custody document that will accompany the samples to the laboratory. The samples will be analyzed U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Method 8015 – Modified for TPH scan for diesel only.

After sampling has been completed, the borings will be filled with neat cement or bentonite grout to the surface. All sampling equipment will be either steam cleaned or washed in a solution of non-phosphate detergent, double rinsed with tap water after each use, and dried. Investigation derived waste will be placed in sealed drums, labeled, and stored onsite pending analytical results.

Task 3 - Reporting

Following completion of the fieldwork and review of the sample analytical results, AMEC will prepare a detailed report summarizing field activities and analytical findings, including boring logs, Site maps, and laboratory analytical reports. Based on the findings of this investigation, recommendations for additional characterization or remediation will be provided, as appropriate. The report will be submitted within 45 days of completing field activities.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call Mr. Lieberman at (707) 793-3858.

Sincerely yours, AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.

Gary A Lieberman Associate Geology Professional

Bethang P Heyo Bethany P. Flynn, P.G 5710 Senior Associate Geologist



GAL/BPF:sac \\pet-fs1\projects\secretarial\bay area - pet ca\ac alameda county\ac64597_scm work plan.docx

Attachments: Figure 1 - Site and Surrounding Area Map Figure 2 - Site Map Showing Previous Release and Proposed Borings

Appendix A - NRC Environmental Spill Report and Cleanup and Disposal Documentation

FIGURES







APPENDIX A

NRC Environmental Spill Report and Cleanup and Disposal Documentation



1605 Ferry Point Alameda, CA 94501 Phone: (510) 749-1390 Fax: (510) 749-4150 www.nrces.com

Emergency Response I-800-33-SPILL (77455)

SPILL REPORT:

Date 03/05/09

Customer: City of Alameda P.O. # F56309

Customer Rep: Todd Williams Facility Supervisor - phone # 510 -747-7900

Site Name: City of Public Work Maintenance yard - EPA ID # CAL000082284

Site Location: City of Alameda Public Works Maintenance Yard1616 Fortman Way

Site Contact Person: Todd Williams Facility Supervisor Matthew Tunney Fire Chief

Release Material: Diesel (red) from over filled fuel storage tank by Valley Oil Company

09:22 Receive a call from Matthew Tunney Alameda Fire Department

09:27 Receive a call from Bob Buck with Valley Oil Company stating that his driver had over fill a diesel fuel storage tank and that there was a possibility that 200 gallon of diesel had spill on the ground, I then ask Bob if he had a emergency response contract with NRCES he stated he did not think so. I then fax him an emergency response service contract. Fax # 650-967-2288 phone # 650-967-2253

09:45 Tyron Carter arrive at Alameda Public Works Maintenance Yard met with Todd Williams and Matthew Tunney I was then brief on what had happen.

09:55 Walk through of the area where the diesel had spill

10:00 I receive call from Ryan Ward NRCES dispatcher, saying that the driver would be onsite by 10:30 and the rest of the crew by 1300 (no other personal available at this time)

10:25 Ray Campbell NRCES driver arrive on site with 120bbl vacuum truck.

10:35 Tyron Carter and Ray Campbell were requested by fire chief and Todd William to start the clean process at the south side of the maintenance facility to avoid the diesel from going down the storm drain.

12:00 Yuri Trebotich NRCES Heath and Safety Manager, began taking air samples and pictures of the area.

13:30 The rest of the crew arrive onsite at that time Yuri conduct a tailgate safety meeting

13:45 Started the decontamination and cleaning process of the roof, gutters and the sides of the building, clean out all sumps, drum all solid waste and debris, than pressure wash sumps, streets side walks, city trucks and equipment fueling station and the facility equipment parking area.

22:30 Once the final cleaning was completed a walk through of the area was performed with Tyron Carter of NRCES and Todd William of the City Alameda to ensure the area was clean to their specifications.

23:15 Crew return to NRC Alameda Home Base, Waste Material was off- loaded into a transport trailer. For delivery to the designated TDSF, equipment secured, material replenished.

24:00 Operation Completed

Waste Disposal

1. Non RCRA Hazardous Waste, Solids UHWM #00424994 JJK

(Oily debris) 16 ea 55 gallon drums

TSDF: Crosby and Overton Inc Long Beach Ca 90813 EPA ID # CAD020400010

2. Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquids UHWM #004242765 JJK

(Oily water) 1,013 gallons

TSDF: Evergreen Oil Inc, Newark, Ca 94560 EPA ID #

EPA ID # CAD980887418

Tyron Carter Project Manager

Photo CD Job #41344

	DAILY WORK R	EPORT	Page	of
		Date:	413-9	25-09
SERVICES	Customer PO	Project No:	11577	
Customer: CiTY of A	Huneda	Wo Descriptio	ork <u>Loac</u>	lout
Customer Phone:		-		
LABOR				
14-SM Leonard PoliTo	EE init.	Start En 1130 14	nd Start E	nd ST Hours OT Hours DT Ho 2-5
FOLIPMENT		MATERIAL	s	
Unit # Qty UOM NRC Equip	ment	ID # Qt	UOM	NRC Material
OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add'l Equipment, Add'l Materia	als, Outside Services, Mar	lifest #, Disposal	Info, etc.)	
ID	Description	TC dk	03-86-	09) Qty UON

ACKNØWLEDGEMENT			
	CUSTOMER R	EPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	
PRINCIA WATTE / TITLE	PRINTED NAM	E / TITLE	
WHITE - FILE	PINK - PAYROLL	YELLOW - CUSTOMER	

	AILY WORK	REPORT	F	age		of	2	
		Date:	03	05 0	3	N		
ENVIRONMENTAL		Project No.:	<u> </u>	1134	4)		
	Customer P	O/Project No:	eje	IEN I	- A77-	• 		
Customer: Com of ALAN	NEA	Desc	Work ription:	EP)	DED.	Dye		
		_	-	Diese	1 Spi	et e	1FA	with
Customer Phone:	Andres	_	- le	1005	opin		-	-
Job Name/Location:	a Canton Carl	Ca	-	SUM	740,500	147	42	NACE
Position Name	EE Mit.	Start	End	Start	End	ST Hours	OT Hours	DT Hours
PM TURON CARTER	CT P	0930	2400	-		5.5	4	5
HS YURI TREBOTICH	VE	12030	2030			3	4	1.5
TE SOUR WANYONG	SI	1330	2400	7 7		1.5	4	5
TE STOVE PARON	R	1330	2400			1.5	4	5
AM GARROS SANCHEZ	(65)	1500	2200				4	4
TE THOM JAMULA	The	1330	2400			1.5	4	5
TE DWG SCOTT	(15)	1330	2400	-		1.5	4	5
TE GHITO SANTOS	kur	1330	2400			1.5	4	5
DR Raymond CampBELL	- Jle	0930	2400			5.5	4	5
Unit # Qty UOM NRC Equipme	nt	ID #	Qty	UOM		NRC Mat	erial	
1190 Day PICK-UP F350		9087-1	1	DAY	LIGHT	ower	2-	
131 1 Day HS VEH		BD		EA	BAIRR	ELI	out	1
1224 1 Day Gene Truck		700	4	EA	ZNAN	RAD	105	
3150 1 Day ER MANER	2	432	q.	SET	LEVE	シア	PPE	-
10 1 Day PICK-UP TRUC	K-FISO	426	9	PAR	YELL	ONT	yver	-
1082 1 pm pck-up Truc	K	407	18	PMR	LATE	EXGU	OVES	6
1189 1 Day PICKUP TRUC	K	103	1	Rou	LINE	rs		
204214.5 HE TRACTOR TILL	ik -	601	1	Bag	RAGE	Ŝ		
3028 14.5 HE 120 BBLYACTT2	VCC	507,	3	BALE	5"X 8	SAB	5.Ba	om
CH 3 25' 2"HOSE / VAR	-	9103-11	6	ĒA	MISC	-7001	5	
OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add'l Equipment, Add'l Materials,	Outside Services, Ma	anifest #, Disp	osal Info,	etc.)				
ID	Description						Otv	LIOM

ID	Description	Qty	UOM
	* PRESSURE WASHED ROOFTOP (75'X 100'), PRESSURE	6	
	WASHED IMPACTED ASHPHANT SURFACES) IN SIDE YA	trà	
	COMPLEX, PRESSUREWASHED ATY STREET QURVE	Zonie	E(S)
	- RECOVERED RINSATE WATER WITH VAC TRUCK UNIT	Γ	
-)×	SULDIFIED RESIDE IMPACT ANERS) WITH FLOOP DR	·Y !	AND
ACKN	TRANSFERRED INTO UN/DOT APPROLED CONTAINER	- Fe	TR-
	Desentative signature		
PRINTED	NAME / TITLE PRINTED NAME / TITLE		
n	WHITE - FILE PINK - PAYROLL YELLOW - CUSTOMER		

ENV	IRON		AL	DAILY	Customer P	Date: Project No.: (03 41 ⁵ 41	Page 105 344 JENT	2 109 - AT	of P	2	
Ci Job I	Cu ustomer Name/L	ustomer: r Phone: .ocation:	CATY OF	ALAME 2D		Desc	Work ription:	A73131	ex -			
LABOR Position	1		Name		EE init.	Start	End	Start	End	ST Hours	OT Hours	DT Hours
				2								
			B	2				E	D			
Unit #	Qty	UOM	NRC E	Equipment		ID #	Qty	UOM		NRC Ma	terial	
4133	l	EA	DIGITAL	ANTER	4	405	9	PAR	VEAT	HEL	Giovi	15
3086	-l	DAY	VEL/PIC	METE	e	603	1	Rou	- Duca		re	
						Reco	(10	A	TIZAT	FIC 6	CONE	23
				8		302	00	EA.	DRAIN	15	AAC	
<u></u>						501	B	BAG	FIDE	DEL	1, AB	5. MA
			<i>6</i>			200	1	GR	HANI	sur	EANE	E.C.
						604	i	SP	POPE			
										-		

OTHER (Add'I Personnel, Add'I Equipment, Add'I Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

ID	Description	Qty	UOM
	BULK WASTE WATER METE DOLT 242765	1013	KAL
	BDF ELEGAREEN DILLINC.		
ACKN			
NRC REP	Resentative signature customer representative signature		
PRINTER	NAME A TITLE	-1	
K	TYPON CULE & Joed Willson	S	

	DAILY WORK REPORT	Page _/	of
	Date:	03-0	6-09
ENVIRONMENTAL	Project No.:	41	344
SERVICES	Customer PO/Project No:		
Customer: City of BUA	meda V Descript	Vork Chi tion: Le Stock	eck supplier and & ER Trancer

Customer	Phone:	_

Job Name/Location: ___

LABOR

Position	Name	EE init.		Start	End	Start	End	ST Hours	OT Hours	DT Hours
PM	Typon Chirter	R	6	900	1100			2		
								-		
	s.									
	-									
			e 3							

EQUIP	MENT			MAIE	RIALS		
Unit #	Qty	NON	NRC Equipment	ID #	Qty	UOM	NRC Material
					_		
		1					

OTHER (Add'I Personnel, Add'I Equipment, Add'I Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

ID	Description	Qty	UOM
		E SIGNATURE	

NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE				
/ilent int					
PRINTED PAME/THEE CUNTER	PRINTED NAME	E/TITLE			
WHITE - FILE	PINK - PAYROLL	YELLOW - CUSTOMER			

Customer Phone:	DAILY WORK REPO	Date: No.: No: No: Oescription:	Page 03-09-0 41334 Molf-u (Mumpe	of 29 Wh Custmor Le Joh only &
LABOR Position Name PS Tykon Canbor		art End 30 /230	Start End	
EQUIPMENT Unit # Qty UOM I	NRC Equipment	TERIALS # Qty		NRC Material

OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add'l Equipment, Add'l Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

ID	Description	Qty	UOM
	e		

ACKNOWZĘDGEMENY Y	
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	/
(INAA GI	TH
PRINTED NAME / TITLE	<i>v</i>
l.	

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE

Custome Job Name/L	ustomer:	City of Man tameda	Customer P	Date: Project No: O/Project No: Desc	Work ription:	Page Ø3	-10- Ste	of 89 Phak a	L
LABOR Position FS TA	RON CAN			Start		Start	End		OT Hours DT Hours Image: Ima
EQUIPMENT Unit # Qty		NRC Equipment		MATER ID #	IALS Qty			NRC Ma	terial

OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add'l Equipment, Add'l Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

ID	Description	Qty	UOM
	·		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATUR	E	
PRINTED NAME / TITLE	PRINTED NAME / TITLE		

	AILY WORK P	REPORT	Page		of	
		Date:	10 M.	nch G	2009	
SERVICES		Project No.:	7130			
it IN	Customer Po	D/Project No:	1 1	1	D. K	
Customer: Curry of It me	edv	 Descrip	Nork	190	Pick -	Yp
		-	NIP	ives.	, unvel	ing
Customer Phone:	A	-2	JA	ens po	m	
Job Name/Location: 1616 forthown	1 Wiz					
LABOR	0					
Position Name	EE init.	Start	End Start	End	ST Hours O	T Hours DT Hours
PB D. Dell USSO	0	15200 1	6:00			
TD Mike Lothian	MC	15:00 1	18:30		3.5	
		0-7-6	44 - 0			
				-II		I,
Unit # Oty UOM NBC Equipment		ID #	Oty UOM		NBC Materi	al
2098 Mantan Ra	C VAN				WHO WAtch	
	C VITIC &			-		
OTHER (Add'l Personnel, Add'l Equipment, Add'l Materials, O	utside Services, Ma	nifest #, Disposi	al Info, etc.)			
	Description					
019112112061	Description		11 / 1)	
009242999	JJK		1625	JSK	<u> </u>	

W	H	IT	F	-	FI	F
			-			

fic Kalu

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE

PINK - PAYROLL

6 Eastan Orly Debut Drams

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME / TITLE

	DAILY WORK R	EPORT	F	Page		of	1	
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	Customer PC	Date: _ Project No.: _)/Project No:	3	1340	-09		(Ta)	
Customer: CITY of A	Igm edu	Descr	Work	cente	ad a	-Eu-	erjnen	¥6
Customer Phone: Job Name/Location:		-	-					
LABOR Position Name DR Paul Canewano	EE init.	Start	End 9 30	Start	End	ST Hours 3.5	OT Hours	DT Hours
EQUIPMENT Unit # Qty UOM NRC Equi	pment	MATERI	ALS Qtv	UOM		NRC Mat	erial	
2042 Itr 3syel Clasel T	RACTON	432	l	la	Level	"D"1	PE	
3028 HAR HOBBLUACUL	in TRAILy.		l	ЛЦ	Wash	OUT		
	- 2				2			

OTHER (Add'I Personnel, Add'I Equipment, Add'I Materials, Outside Services, Manifest #, Disposal Info, etc.)

Description (03-11-09 OK TE) 1023 gol to Everymen Oci Qty ID UOM Manuf 00 4242 765

Strain and

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
NRC REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	CUSTOMER RE	EPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	
PRINTED NAMEY TITLE	PRINTED NAME	E / TITLE	-
WHITE - FILE	PINK - PAYROLL	YELLOW - CUSTOMER	

C	-	Pro-	-
66.15			

Invoice	INV0398544	
Date	3/17/2009	
Page	1	
BOL #	514625	

Evergreen Oil Inc. 2355 MAIN ST SUITE 230 IRVINE CA 92614 Phone: (949) 757-7770 Fax: (949) 474-9149

Customer: FOEN01

Bill To:

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1605 FERRY PT ALAMEDA CA 94501 Ship To:

NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1605 FERRY PT ***ACH*** ALAMEDA CA 94501

Ship Via	PON	Imber	S	alesperson	Paymen	t Term	15	Driver	Order Number	Rc	ute	Ship Date	Manifest No.
Ship via	41344	and the second second	13	30	NET 30		(44)	JCOLLET	SH0173603	5		3/10/2009	004242765JJK
Ordored	Shinned	B/O		Item Numb	er		Des	cription	The Property of the		Discount	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Ordered 875.00 131.00 1	Shipped 875.00 131.00 1		.00 .00 0	VACWATE VACSOLID WASHOUT	RHAZ		NON VAC WAS	I-RCRA HAZAR UUM SOLIDS S SHOUT FEE	CEIVED	QUID ONS	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.65 \$1.35 \$250.00	\$568.75 \$176.85 \$250.00
								MAI NRC	R 232009 Environmental Services-alameda		3		
						tc	174 301 4	HAR BEAR	1. VAI What to 	Pa Free E	5-23-00		
т. Ф													
								and the second second			Subtotal	14.1.1.1.1.1	\$995.60
										H	Misc		00.02
				Dom	* Tor	E.	ore	roon Oil l	1C		Тах		\$0.00
				Rem	IL IO.		ery	A 22224		-	Freight		\$0.00
						De	ptl	_A 23234	440F 0004		Trade Disco	unt	\$0.00
						Pa	sad	lena, CA S	1185-3234		Total		\$995.60
											i Juli	a substantial to a second s	4000.00

Ja.		V	VORK O	RDER/	SERVIC	E AGREEMENT	
H Ergreen Enviro	nmen	tal Service	es			Nº 51/625	
dedicated to the protect	tion of the er	wironment				N- J1402J	
To schedule a pickup	call	Send payme	nt to:		Salas (order #	
800-596-945	55		1		Sales C	/Iuci #	
		PO BOX 3	(1, Inc.)			at has	
16540 S. San Pedro St., Carson, CA EPA# CAD982413	982413262	Los Angeles, CA	90030-0517		Date: _	2010102	
GENERATOR/JOB LOCATION		BILLING INFO	RMATION				
NAME		NAME	A 14		1 8	CASH CHECK	
IDDDECC		ADDDECC	2 miles	11 612 17	ta [#	
ADDRESS		ADDRESS				CUSTOMER CODE NO.	
CITY STATE ZIP	со.	СІТУ	STAT	E ZIP	CO.	PO #	
		Mama	da l'al	十二十十	301-	41074	
PHONE NO.		PHONE NO.	deline .	PROFILE	NO.	CUSTOMER EPA ID NO.	
()		<u>(10 147)</u> .	1270	-		CHRUDOC SUTT	
PRODUCT	WASTE CODE	MANIFEST NUMBER	QUANTITY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	
Used oil, Non-RCRA Hazardous Lubricating	CA221			Gal.			
Waste, Liquid Industrial	CA221			Gal.			
Jsed Automotive Antifreeze, Non-RCRA Hazardous	CA134			Gal.			
RQ Waste Combustible Liquid, N.O.S. NA 1993 III (Oil contaminated with balogens)	CA221 F001/F002	14		Gal.			
Dil & Water, Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid	CA221 (1420のそ	5-PE	Gal.	165	9-542 75	
Waste Solids and Sludges		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	121	Gal.	1.35	417 85	
Wash Out			1	Each	1 map	- digent	
Drained Used Oil Filters			<i>in</i>	Drum			
Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solids (oily debris)	CA223			Drum			
Empty Drums				Drum			
Transportation				Hrs.			
Non Hazardous Water				<u></u>			
TOT FIREditions fidici				Gal.			
Glycol Bulk 50/50				Gal.			
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc.				Gal. Gal.			
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc.				Gal. Gal. Gal.			
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. /Flame Test	Pass F	ail	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description:	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail 1	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal.	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor 1 Field Service Work Description:	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal.	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor 1 Field Service Work Description: Other:	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other:	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor 1 Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Vacuum Services Time	D Tech 1000	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Vacuum Services Time Out of Yard On SiteOff Site _	D Tech 1000 [_ Pass _ Fail _ I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. /Flame Test	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Vacuum Services Time Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ FSDF	D Tech 1000[PassFailI	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Test: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Glycol Bulk Conc. Test: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Other: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Out of Yard On Site Off Site FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S	D Tech 1000	Pass Fail I Pass Fail I Pass Conso Pergreen Env. Svc.	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Vacuum Services Time Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S Road 30B Newskr, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616	D Tech 1000	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector	Gal. Gal. /Flame Test /Flame Test Return Return mifest	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn Site Off Site_ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. 6880 Smith Ave, Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418	D Tech 1000 [Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return Return anifest Ave. 91745 132	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ ISDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. Evergreen Env. Svc.	D Tech 1000[oad Start Doad Start Conso Vergreen Env. Svc. 39 N. Valentine esno, CA 93722 AD982446882 FR. ct.	Alogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. /Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 132	Pass F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description:	D Tech 1000[D Tech 1000[Off L 	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector Halogen Detector Off Load End Diff Load End Hidated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD0000974 33210 Wester Union City, 0	Gal. Gal. Gal. /Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 132	Pass F Pass F n to Yard Greenleaf Em 3474 Toyon (Valley Spring	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Vacuum Services Time Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. 6880 Smith Ave. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. 16604 S. San Pedro Carson, CA 90746 CAD981696420 CAD982446858	D Tech 1000[Pass Fail I	Alogen Detector	Gal. Gal. Gal. /Flame Test //Flame Test //Fl	Pass F Pass F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Out of YardOn Site Off Site FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. I Geod S. San Pedro CAD981696420 CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station	D Tech 1000 [D Tech 100 [D Tec	Pass Fail 1 Pass Fail 1 Pass Fail 1 Pass Fail 1 Pass Conso Conso Cergreen Env. Svc. 3 Post Valentine esno, CA 93722 AD982446882 FR 4 E. Slauson Ave. 5 S Angeles, CA 90011 AL000110021 nent	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return Return nifest Ave. 91745 132 rn CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the ha	Pass F Pass F Pass F F Calley Spring CAL0002144 s established a p izardous waste to	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ CSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. 6880 Smith Ave. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. 16604 S. San Pedro Carson, CA 90746 CAD981696420 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur	D Tech 1000[D Tech 1000[Off 1 vc. Et 41 Fr C, vc. Cl 94 93454 Lc C, Governr al D Ind	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return Return Inifest Ave. 91745 32 rn CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the ha e economically	Pass F Pass F F Greenleaf En 3474 Toyon (Valley Spring CAL0002144 s established a p uzardous waste to y practicable.	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site Field Service Work Description: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site Field Service Solution: Conter: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site Field Service Solution: Conter: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site Field Service: Constant Ave. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. I Stop Bedro Carson, CA 90746 CAD981696420 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 Off 1 Vc. A1 Fr CA 93454 CC Overnmal D Ind	Pass Fail I	Alogen Detector Dff Load End Iidated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD000097- CFR 33210 Weste Union City, CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & too generator to b I hereby ce bind the ab	Gal. Gal. Gal. (Flame Test Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 132 rn CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the ha e economically rtify that I ove listed of	Pass Pass F Pass F Greenleaf Fm Greenleaf F	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Clor I Other: Other: Other: On Site Off Site _ Vacuum Services Time On Site Off Site _ Out of YardOn Site Off Site _ Off Site _ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S Road 30B Newark, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 CAD982446874 Evergreen Env. Svc. Evergreen Env. S T45 A West Bette Garson, CA 90746 CAD981696420 CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station Marine Marine Agricultur	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 Off I vcOff I vcOff I vcOff I Governr alInd	Pass Fail 1	Halogen Detector Halogen Detector Off Load End Didated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD0000972 CFR 33210 Weste Union City, 6 CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & tox generator to b I hereby ce bind the ab side of this	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 132 rn CA 94587 07 offies that it ha icity of the ha e economically rtify that I ove listed g form.	Pass Pass F Pass F Greenleaf Greenleaf Greenleaf Greenleaf CAL0002144 s established a p tzardous waste to y practicable. have read an generator to t	ail Total Charges Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. 6880 Smith Ave. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. 16604 S. San Pedro Carson, CA 90746 Canson, CA 90746 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 Off L vc	Pass Fail 1	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Call of the factor Gal. Gal. Call of the factor Gal. Return Call of the factor Gal. Return Call of the factor e economically rtify that I ove listed g form. FION OF 1	Pass F Pass F Pass F Pass F Pass P Pass P Pa	ail Total Charges	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ ISDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S 6880 Smith Ave. Road 30B Newark, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Sr 16604 S. San Pedro CAD982446874 Evergreen Env. Svc. Evergreen Env. Sr 16604 S. San Pedro CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur Retain sample #	D Tech 1000[D Tec	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 32 CA 94587 07 iffes that it ha icity of the ha e economically rtify that I ove listed g form. FION OF March Custon mer that custon	Pass F Pass F F F Pass F Pass F F Pass F Pass F Pas	ail Total Charges Total Charge	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Other: Other: Out of YardOn Site Out of YardOn Site Off Site FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. 6880 Smith Ave. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 CAD980887418 CAD981696420 CAD981696420 CAD981696420 CAD982446878 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur Retain sample # IMPORTANT California Health and Safety Code Section Sported to a facility that is required to complete block of the complete section	D Tech 1000[D Tech 1000[Off L vcOff L vcP4 93454C vcOff Governr alInd NOTICE I on 25250.9 ply with fect	Pass Fail I	Alogen Detector Diff Load End Iidated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD000097- CFR 33210 Weste Union City, 4 CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & too generator to bi I hereby ce bind the abi- side of this IE DISPOSI' advises custo plicable to ma	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Cal. Return Return Inifest Ave. 91745 32 CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the has e economically rtify that I ove listed g form. FION OF V mer that cus nagement o	Pass F Pass F F F Pass F Pass F F Pass F Pass F Pas	ail Total Charges Total Charge	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc, TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Clor I Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site ISDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S 6880 Smith Ave. Road 30B Newark, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Sv 16604 S. San Pedro Santa Maria, CA CAD981696420 Santa Maria, CA CAD981696420 CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur Retain sample #	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 Off 1 vc. Pr ravia 93454 C Cr ve. Cl ravia 93454 C Cr Povernr al D Ind NOTICE I on 25250.9. ply with fector oplicable to oplicable to	Pass Fail I	Halogen Detector Halogen Detector Dff Load End Iidated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD000097- CFR 33210 Weste Union City, CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & too generator to be I hereby ce bind the ab side of this IE DISPOSI' advises custo plicable to ma anagement fa tate facilities	Gal. Gal. Gal. (Flame Test Flame Test Return nifest Ave. 91745 132 rn CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the ha e economically rtify that I ove listed g form. FION OF 1 mer that cus nagement o cilities. Cali that process	Pass F Pass F Pass F Pass F Pass P Pass P Pa	ail Total Charges Total Charge	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Other: Other: Other: Out of YardOn SiteOff Site _ Off Site _ FSDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Env. S' Road 30B Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 Davis, CA 95616 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. Fevergreen Env. S' 16604 S. San Pedro CAD982446874 Carson, CA 90746 CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station Marine Marine Agricultur Retain sample #	D Tech 1000 D Tech	Pass Fail Fail Fail Fail Pass Fail Fail Fail Fail Fail Fail Fail Fail	Halogen Detector Halogen Detector Off Load End Diff Load End Hidated Ma AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD0000974 CFR 33210 Weste Union City, (CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & tox generator to be I hereby ce bind the ab side of this HE DISPOSI' advises custo plicable to ma aaqeement fa tate facilities ineering certif	Gal. Gal. Gal. (Flame Test Flame Test Return nifest Ave. 91745 132 rn CA 94587 07 ifies that it ha icity of the ha icity of th	Pass F Pass F Pa	ail Total Charges Total Charge	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Clor I Field Service Work Description:	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 C Tech C Tech Vc	Pass Fail 1 Pass F	Alogen Detector.	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Cal. Flame Test Return Return Cal. Science (Strate) (Strat	Pass F Pass F Pa	ail Total Charges Total Charge	
Glycol Bulk 50/50 Glycol Bulk Conc. TEST: Clor D Tech 4000ppm Field Service Work Description: Dther: Date: Other: Date: Other: Date: Of Yard On Site Of Yard On Site Off Site 'SDF Evergreen Oil, Inc. Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Newark, CA 94560 CAD980887418 Evergreen Env. Svc. I 66004 S. San Pedro Carson, CA 90746 Canta Maria, CA CAD981696420 CAD982446858 Source: Collection Station Marine Agricultur Catifornia Health and Safety Code Section ported to a facility that is required to compoly with the more stringent requirements apre e include more stringent leak detection and re e include more stringent leak detection and re e include more stringent leak detection and re e include more stringent requirements. This	D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 D Tech 1000 C Tech Paravia Off L Pr A I Pr C C Poly	Pass Fail 1	Halogen Detector. Halogen Detector. Off Load End Iidated Maa AJS Filter 15131 Clark Industry, CA CAD000097- CFR 33210 Weste Union City, CA CAL0000915 Generator cert quantity & tox generator to be I hereby ce bind the ab side of this IE DISPOSI' advises custo plicable to mator nanagement fatate facilities ineering certif cilities that co purposes onl	Gal. Gal. Gal. Flame Test Flame Test Return Return mifest Ave. 91745 32 CA 94587 07 iffes that it ha icity of the ha e economically rtify that I ove listed g form. FION OF mer that cus nagement o cilities. Cali that process ications of t mply only v y.	Pass F Pass F Pa	ail Total Charges Total Charge	

Driver Signature

8

Print Name

Route #

Date Generator's Signature

Print Name

Date

\uparrow	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID:Number		NRCES 510-74	Phone 3-1390 #		<u>424</u>	2765	JJK
	5. Generators Name and Ma	ling Address		Generator's Site Address	(if different th	an malling addres	s)	•	
	1616 Fort	MANUM	Hamed a CA	1					
	GeneratorisiPhone: 100/		ICESING				lumber AD CO (4)	00.3.0	
	7. Transporter 2. Company/Na	ane			- · · ·	U,S, EPAID N	lumber		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	8. Designatedifiacility/Name	and:Site/Address		<u></u>	·····	U.S. EPAID N	lumber	<u></u>	
	6860 Smith Ave Neverk (CA. 94	560 ·····	an a	สมัยปรีการระบบ เมื่อส ^{ับปร} ับสุดเช	st. Marker 1944		et ar the		arene entra
Variate Anna	Facility Phone 7510	795-744001	orName Hazard Class ID Number.	10. Contain	NU SU OF SU	11. Total	12. Unit		A Codes
1.00 C	HM and Packing Group (l(any))		No.	Туре 75-ро / Молли	Quantity	WL/Vol.	autroni (SSA	
ATOR		HATA TO DO ANA				1013	andaran An C head		
ENER	2.								
5					ļ		·.		
	3.								
	4	<u></u>							
	14. Special Handling Instruct	tions and Additional Informatio		Same interview	<u> </u>	Ĩ	56#	4134	$\overline{\mathcal{L}}$
「「「「「「「」」」」、「「」」、「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、	15. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that th	ROR'S CERTIFICATION: (In acarded, and are in all respect the contents of this consignme	ereby declare that the contents of this consignme siln proper condition for transport according to ap nt contorm to the terms of the attached EPAAckn	nt are fully and accurately de plicable international and nat owledgment of Consent.	escribed abovernational governational	e by the proper st nental regulations	tipping nam . If export s	e, and are classifi hipment and Lam	ed, packaged the Primary
ala a ta da	Generators/Offerors Printed	minimization statement identif	ied in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (If I am a large quantity g	enerator) or (b) (if I am a sm Signature	allyquantity g		$\mathbf{\Sigma}$		
	16.International/Shipments		······································	m U.S. Port of et	ntry/exit:	VVVV			
ĒR	Transporter signature (for ex 117. Atransporter Adknowledgr	xports only): nent of Receipt of Materials		Date leav	ving U.S.:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PORTI	Transporter uninted/typadi	Name //	3011	Signatur	2	>		Month	105k
RANS	Transporte 2:Printed/Typed	Kamp Al My / L		Signature				Month	Day
計論	198 Discrepancy	·····					<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1883 Usorepancy Indication	Space Quantity	L_1туре	Residue		Partial Re	ejection	1	I Rull Rejectio
ALCONDUCT ST	3 X			Manifest Reference	e Number:		Alumbar		
TV: Constant of the	18b-Alternate Facility (or Ge	enerator)				0,5. EPA 10	NUMBER	53	
FACILITY	1867Alternate Facility (or Ge	enerátor)				0,5. EPAID	number		
IATED EACILITY	18biAlternale Facility (or Ge Facility's Rhone: 18c:Signature of Alternate F	enerator) Facility (or Generator)				U.S. EPAID	munder	Mont	Davas I Davas
ESIGNATED FACILITY	185#Alternale Facility (or Ge Facility's Phone: 185#Signature of Alternate F 19:Hazerdous Weste Repo	enerator) Facility (or Generator) Int Management Method Code	s (l.e., codes for hezerdous waste treatment, disp	osaljiand (tecycling systems) 3:)	U.S. EPAID		Mont	
	18b/Alternale Facility (or Ge Facility's Phone: 18c:Signature of Alternate I 19:Hazardous Waste Repo	enerator) Facility (or Generator) Int Management Method Code	s (I.e., codes:for.hazardous.wasté:freiatment, disp	osaljiandirecycling systems) 3. 2.	em 18e	U.S. EPAID		Mont	
DESIGNATED FAGILITY	185#Alternate Facility (or Ge Facility's Phone: 180: Signature of Alternate F 19: Hazardous Waste Repo 1. 20: Designated Facility Own Prified (1996 Name	enerator) Facility (or Generator) Int Management Method Code 2. Iner or Operator: Certification of	s (i.e., codes: for hazardous waste: treatment; dep of receipt of hazardous materials covered by them S 1 N 5 H	iosaljiandirecycling systems) 3: cacilfact except as noted in lf Sjonakre	em 18a	4.		Mont Alexandress Mont North	

17 -

. .

1977 - 1922. 1977 - 1972.

Certificate of Recycling

Dear Valued Customer:

Evergreen certifies that the used oil, used antifreeze, oily water, and used oil filters collected from your facility were fully recycled in accordance with all applicable state and federal regulations.

Evergreen Environmental Services also provides emergency spill response: vacuum cleaning of tanks, clarifiers, and sumps; transportation of hazardous waste, steam cleaning, management of oily solids, and treatment of non-hazardous wastewater.

For more information regarding the services Evergreen provides, please call:

1-800-972-5284

We appreciate your business!

This certificate also serves as notification, as required by Title 22, Section 66264.12, that Evergreen Oil, Inc. has the appropriate permits for, and will accept the wastes manifested to Evergreen facilities.



"dedicated to the protection of the environment"

Ple	ase	int or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)					Forr	n Approved,	OMB No.	2050-003
	UN	Vič-ORM HAŻARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number WASTE MANIFEST CALOOO082264	2. Page 1 of 3	B. Emergency Response NRCES 510 74	Phone 9-1390	4. Manifest	Tracking N	^{umber} 299	4 J.	JK
	b. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Att: TODD WILLIAMS Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) CITY OF ALAMEDA CITY OF ALAMEDA CITY OF ALAMEDA- MAINTENANCE DIV. 1616 FORTMANN WAY 1616 FORTMANN WAY 1616 FORTMANN WAY ALAMEDA CA 94501 ALAMEDA CA 94501 ALAMEDA CA 94501 Generator's Phone: 5 1 0 7 4 7 - 7 9 0 0 6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA (D Number)									
	0.1	NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.					Number	0 0 3	n 4 4	
	7. T	Fransporter 2 Company Name				U.S. EPAID I	Number	003	U I	4
	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Crosby & Overton, Inc. 1630 W. 17th Street									
	Fac	Long Beach CA 90813 cility's Phone: 562 432-5445					102	8 4.0	<u>a</u> n 1	G.
	9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number	ť,	10. Contair	ers	11. Total	12. Unit			
	HN	A and Packing Group (if any))		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13, V	vaste Code	S
ľ		"NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID (OILY DE	BRIS)					352		
₽				0016	DM	73290	9 P			
		2.				R0099144	ŀ			
	ł									
	⊢	3.								
					,					
		4.								
	14.	Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	900792200 4311	00 <u>2</u> =,	3 0=: (413444	Ľ	2831	0	
	15.	GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of thi marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport acc Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar	is consignment are cording to applicab ed EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera	fully and accurately des le international and natio gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if I am a smal	cribed above nal governm I qu ji ntity gel	e by the proper sh nental regulations. nerator) is true.	ipping name If export sh	, and are class ipment and I a	ified, packa m the Prima	iged, iry
Ļ	Gen	erator's/Offeror's Firinte Typed Name	Signat	ure Rh	Χw	NA S	, 	Mont	h Day 3 10	Year しつう
Ē	16. I	International Shipments Import to U.S.	Export from U.S.	Port of enti	y/exit:					
R.	17. T	reporter signature (for exports only): Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials		Date leavin	g U.S.;					
RH	Tran	sporter 1 Printed/Typed Name	Signati	ire	~ 11			Month	Day	Year
ISPC		Michael Lothion		lubal o	Lth	~~~~		03	3 10	09
RAN	11411	sporter z militeur rybeu ivanie	Signati	ILE				Monti I	n Day	Year
<u>⊢</u>	18. E	Discrepancy	I							1
	18a.	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type		Residue		Partial Reid	ection		Full Relea	ction
						,				
≿	18b.	Alternate Facility (or Generator)		Manifest Reference	Number;	U.S. EPA ID N	umber			
CIL										
Ā	Facili	ity's Phone:								
E	18c.	Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)						Mont	h Day I	Year
IGN	19. H	lazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste trea	atment, disposal, ar	d recycling systems)						<u> </u>
DES	1	2.	3.			4.				
	6 5 -	<u>H141</u>	<u> </u>	······		, 				
	20. D Printe	Jesignated Facility Owner or Operator; Certification of receipt of hazardous materials cover ed/Typed Name	ed by the manifest Signati	except as noted in Item	18a	5 1		Mont	ייפר) ר	Year
ţ		avra Christnsen	ı X	anal	$\mathbf{\hat{\mathbf{A}}}$			103	5116	04
ΞDΔ	Form	n 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05). Previous editions are obsolete						<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF R

Hazardous Mater	ials Spill Report	- 09 - 2030			Page 1 of 1
		Ca	lifornia Emerg	zency Manag	ement Agency
		Ha	zardous M	laterials S	pill Report
DATE: 03/05/20 TIME: 1318)09	RECEIVED I	3Y:	CONTROL# Cal EMA - 09 NRC -	¥: 9-2030
1.a. PERSON N	OTIFYING Cal	EMA:			
1. NAME:	2. AGENCY	:	3. PHONE#:	4. Ext:	5. PAG/CELL:
	City of Alar	neda FD		-	
1.b. PERSON R	EPORTING SP	1LL (If differ	ent from above)): 4 Ext·	5. PAG/CELL:
1. NAME: 2. SUDSTANCE	Z, AGENU) TVDE.	(7	5. I HU ML#,	4. D'At.	
2. SUBSTANCE: 2. a. SUBSTANCE:	b.QTY:>=<	Amount	Measure	c. T	YPE: d. OTHER:
1. Diesel		85-120	Gal(s)	PE	TROLEUM
2.	=				
3.			dorsmound fuel t	topy caused the	release Rooms were
e. Necroterian	Per caller, an ov	the release to the	pet into the storm	drain. NRC is	taking samples/tests.
	Public Works r	esponded to si	te for clean up. T	he spill is unde	r investigation
f. CONTAINED	.g. WATER	h. V	VATERWAY:	i.DRINKI	NG WATER
	INVOLVED:			IMPACTE	D
Yes	No			•	
j. KNOWN IMPACT	None				
3. a. INCIDENT	LOCATION:	1616 Fortman	Way		
b. CITY:	c. COUNTY:	d. 2	ar:		
Alameda A INCIDENT I	Alameda Coun	iy			
a DATE:	h. TIME (Milita	(arv): c. S	ITE:	d. CAUSE	4
03/05/2009	0855	Oth	er	Overflow	
c. INJURIES#	f. FATALS #:	g. I	EVACS #:	h. CLEAN	IUP BY:
0	0	0		NRC	
6. NOTIFICAT	ION INFORMA	TION:	ON COUNT.	• OTHE	D NOTIFIED.
a. ON SCENE:		b. UTHER	ON SCENE:	NRC Co	Health, RWOCB
A ADMIN AC	ENCV · Alameda (County	e. SEC. AG	ENCY:	1100000, 100, 202
Environmental Heal	th	county			
f. ADDITIONA	L COUNTY:		g. ADMIN.	AGENCY:	
b. NOTIFICAT	ION LIST:		DWOCD Unit	• ?	
DOG Unit:		AA/CUPA, DFG-OSP	R, DTSC, RWQCB, US E	PA, USFWS	
CONFIRMATION	REQUEST:	J			
	***	****** Cont	rol No: 09-2030	****	
Created here Batt: T-	an on 03/05/2000 0	1.18.36 DM I act	Modified by Patti	Tran on: 03/05/200)9 01:26:07 PM
Created by: ratt fr	an on, voivoizouv v	1.10.20111112001			
			nK		



47⁷⁰ * $1 \times 2 \times 10^{-1}$

____*

REAL TIME AIR MONITORING LOG

PROJECT #: 41344

TEMPERATURE: 56

REL. HUMIDITY:

DATE: 3-5-09	
DAY: Thurs	
BACKGROUND:	0.0ppm
PID: Yes	
MINI-RAM:	

PID #.:	522341	
CGI/O2#:		
MONITOX#	<i>‡</i> :	
RAM #:		
OTHER:		

INSTRUMENT USED	TIME OF DAY	METER READING PPM	SAMPLING DURATION	LOCATION	PPE	TASK PERFORMED
PID	12:50	2	2min	A	D	Vac –storm drain/sump
PID	12:59	1.5	2min	В	D	Vac –storm drain/sump
PID	13:15	0.5	2min	С	D	Vac up free standing diesel
PID	13.41	0.5	2min	В	D	Vac up free standing diesel
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1i n						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	INSTRUMENT USED PID PID PID	INSTRUMENT USED TIME OF DAY PID 12:50 PID 12:59 PID 13:15 PID 13:41	INSTRUMENT USEDTIME OF DAYMETER READING PPMPID12:502PID12:591.5PID13:150.5PID13.410.5ID13.410.5	INSTRUMENT USEDTIME OF DAYMETER READING PPMSAMPLING DURATIONPID12:5022minPID12:591.52minPID13:150.52minPID13.410.52minIII	INSTRUMENT USEDTIME OF DAYMETER READING PPMSAMPLING DURATIONLOCATIONPID12:5022minAPID12:591.52minBPID13:150.52minCPID13.410.52minBImage: Same Same Same Same Same Same Same Same	INSTRUMENT USEDTIME OF DAYMETER READING PPMSAMPLING DURATIONLOCATIONPPEPID12:5022minADPID12:591.52minBDPID13:150.52minCDPID13:410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minBDPID13.410.52minIIPID13.410.51IIPID13.410.51IIPID13.4111IIPID111IIPID111IIPID111IIPID111IIPID </td

PERFORMED BY:	Yuri Trébotich		
SIGNATURE:	Uhr	DATE:	3-5-09
	/, V		

IIPP –Appendix K-2: Real Time Air Monitoring Log Rev 2- July 06